3 1 o S 4 3 fd 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 REVISIONS
@ ~ ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER K1 | ECR-20-005046 034PR2020 | TB | TE
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T R 2000579 o en T8
M FECR-20-006821 13MAY2020 | TB GB
2266097-7 M FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC M1 | ECR-20-018050 2DEC2020 | WC | TE
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP ‘
7-2266097-7 M TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2266097-7 M CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
WIRE 0.64 mm [.025] -
INSUL [0.69 mm [.027] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ——f
408-35047 L]
TERMINAL DATA: JAE TERMINAL JAE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL, CONTACT, 30-36 AWG CRIMP
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
1.30-1.70 mm [.051-.067 INJ 0.45-0.75 mm [.018-.030 IN]
TERMINAL T703263-E Rev 6
appLcaTionEd
SPECIFICATION -
B 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
TERMINALS APPLIED :
CAVARVA: B 21190821 CAM. SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
TE TERMINAL JAE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL JAE TERMINAL -l 20797641 WASHER WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
1949297-1 F1-XC3-1-15000 1835895- 1 F1-XC3-1-15000 N - 1] 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL P47
1949297-7 F1-XC3A-1-15000 1949297-5 F1-RC3-1B-15000 -] 2844940 AR FEED MODULE 2?38
1949297-3 F1-AC3-1-15000 1949297-6 F1-XC3B-1-15000 " ReFIREF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC T164
19497297-4 FI-RC3-TA-15000 1949297-7 FI-RC3-1B-1E-15000 5 ~ | | 21199551 ASSY LUBRICATOR. SIDE FEED 113
*9492978& ESEERE L 7 - | 1| 1| 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT 4 - 1 1 2844907- POST, LOCKING 98
® = &) ,
SIZE P mm [ INCH] =+ REFERENCE SETTING -] 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
30 AWG 0.425+/-.025 [.0167+/-.0010] 6.8 B 1-2119791-4 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
32 AWG 0.400+/-.025 [.0157+/-.0010] [ $WARNTNG - 1 1 2119943-1 WASHER ~ SPACER 69
B 21197401 TAG IDENTIFICATION
|!Q| ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL T TS S R I R BT gg
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE N I 2168083-2  |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 50
Zl SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - 1338685- PAWL, FEED 06
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS | i B 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT AD CAP, RoHS, M4  12.0 o4
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | | 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247 - 1605565-9  |APPLICATOR BASTE ASSEMBLY, S e
‘ B 1803515~ RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 3115239679 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
2] 2 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. -2 ] 2 2-28449672-1 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUFE VALUES SHALL BF USED PER N coadsaen ASOEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
DOCUMENT. 101-35000. B 455888 -4 SPACER . CRIMPER 28
Zﬁl B 1320928-2  [STRIP GUIDE 24
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. T 2168083-2  |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 >
/B\ THIS APPLICATOR DOES NOT CUT CARRIER STRIP. S I |-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
B 21195331 STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 19
B 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1172
B 1-356885-4  |STOP. SHEAR [
N - | 1] 2119805~ 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | 1] 1803095-3  [FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N2 ] 7-1803249-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - !
- - - - - 6
B 2-2119757-4 |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
B 4-238011-8 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N1 2] 4-1803017-6 |CRIMPER. INSULATION F 3
B 4558884 SPACER . CRIMPER ?
N1 2] 5-1803407-3 |CRIMPER. WIRE PREMIUM W
-771-72| -2| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. DWKN» STAKEM 290CT2013 - o
i ) TE C tivit
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G BA“‘EY 2906—(2013 b— TE - _ y
i OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 290CT2013 | NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
Do T Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i S :
TR N WEIGHT i AW 00779@52266097
- CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SALE o ISR O Y

4805 (3/13) ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED . RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 REVISTONS

_ ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

PNEUMAT IC

SEE DETAIL A~ ==

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

mﬁ%%%%ﬁﬁ (ﬂbREF o

44 99+£0.05

|

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

]

DETATL A

=

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

rLjiéyg ‘E’WEF

I

Y

CAM POST T LTON =T

30mm STROKE

I —

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |DWN 290CT2013
” S CH%( SR - TE Connectivity
a‘ \ DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G BA“‘EY 2906T2013 TE
. A T L A N T I C v E R S I O N - OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: ::iZUCgLSBPgCN 290CT2013 NAMEOCGOn Side Feed
@ Lre b ) Applicator
40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1T of 4 & 2 of 4 G | :
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
AIR FEED (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) N :
e R e ATl00779(C=2266097
. - CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SMLE o |SHEET o OF RE Y

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

4805 (3/13)



8 7 6 5 4 3 2 |
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 REVISTONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY - frbRTonTS RESERVED P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER T
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266097-2 M FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266097-7 M CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 0.64 mm [.025] F
INSUL [0.69 mm [.027] -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 LL]
TERMINAL DATA: JAE TERMINAL JAE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL, CONTACT, 30-36 AWG CRIMP
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :—ﬂ,:r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
1.30-1.70 mm [.051-.067 INJ 0.45-0.75 mm [.018-. 030 IN]
TERMINAL T703263-F Rev 6
appL1caT1oNED
SPECIFICATION :
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ /1\ /8 - 2119082-1 [CAM, SNATIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
TE TERMINAL JAE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL JAE TERMINAL ]! c079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |245
1949297~ 1 F1-XC3-1-15000 1835895- | F1-XC3-1-15000 SANE 2119083-1 |RETAINER, TNSULATION DIAL c4c
1949297-2 F1-XC3A-1-15000 1949297-5 F1-RC3-18-15000 ~ ]! c844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
1949297-3 F1-AC3-1-15000 1949297-6 F1-¥C3B-1-15000 - |REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
1949297-4 FI-RC3-1A-15000 1949297-7 F1-RC3-1B-1E-15000 - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1151
1949297-8 FI-RC3-1A-TE-15000 - | 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
, 4 B B .
WIRE 5 CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
ST/E rgj mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1147
30 MG 0 275+7- 025 [ 0167+/- 0010 5 8 - 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
32 AWG 0. 400+/-.025 [.0157+/-.0010] 7. sN- | 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
- 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
e - 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
L - 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- [-2119791-4 [DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
AN FWARNING - 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
FECOMMENDED S PARE PARTS ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE 1 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
S IORAGE DR ARPLICATOR. SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO ] 0-180c2-0  |S5CR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 29
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, THE CRIMP TOOLING RKREFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - | EECAEE PAWL, FEED 26
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
zﬁ\xgg;yﬁcxgggkWAgEgﬁifyggEsEggIQSEWﬁﬁcgggYSEggjﬁgTwsﬁg WEENBQHE PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ~ | L 30170239679 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
A - |2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - | 2 | 2-2844962-1 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER | U] 2844992-1  JASSEMBLY, SIRLF GUIDE 29
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
AN - 1320928-2  [STRIP GUIDE 24
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. — 80830 1SCR SKT D T Rens Wi Y 50 >
/B\ THIS APPLICATOR DOES NOT CUT CARRIER STRIP. -] [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
- 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
- 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 11
N - | 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | 1803095-3  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 1] 1] 7-1803249-6 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ik f f 7
ik f f 6
- | 1| 2-2119757-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 4-238011-8 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1] 1] 4-1803017-6 [CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
- 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 1] 1] 5-1803407-3 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77[-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. DWKN» STAKEN ¢90CT2013 - -
CHK ] TE C 1 t
DIMENSTONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G BAILEY 2906T2013 b— TE B y
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 290CT2013 [NamE ‘
PAC I F I C v E R S I ON mm PRZMQSBPQCN Ocean Side fFeed
Do o Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC )
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(ATlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES = :
MATERTAL FINISH WETGHT AW 00779@‘:2266097
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SCALE o | EET 4 1M
B | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII REVISIONS

IIIIIIIIIII

SEE SHEET 1

SR e

PNEUMATIC

() e
'\Wm

—— (0 0

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

35.96%0.05 REF
]

=

RAM SET-UP

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

=N
T

I —

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

- IO

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

CELRLEEL —

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |OWN 290CT2013
CH(? ;l?t?j 290CT2013 [ ] TE TE CON\@CMVHy
P A C I ’j I C v E R S I O N IIIIIIIIII : OTTHOELREWRIASNEC ESSP EUCNILFEISESD: APV[; 290 CTZ 013 NANE ‘
mm P$M£§¥§ Oceon Side Feed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 el x Applicator
. . 2 PLC +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @@Eiﬂjm N
- B SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO  |RESTRICTED TO

AAAAAAAA AFNIEILSEHS - WELGHT ~ A 1 00779@:2266097

- CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING — |°CAtF o | 4 OFA MVMW

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



